Docket W-1314 Sub 4
Pluris Schedule 10a

Pluris Webb Creek, LLC
Application for Rate Increase

Test Year Ended December 31, 2019
(Updated as of 7/31/2020)

Workpapers for Rate Adjustments to Revenue, Expense, Investment
and Reserve Accounts

Rate Base

Balance Proforma Proforma
12/31/2019 Adjustments Balance

Utility plant in service 1,187,802$   5,371,822$  (A) 6,559,624$
Land 250,050   (25,398)   (B) 224,652
Accumulated depreciation (89,808)   (153,097)   (C) (242,905)
Contributions in Aid of Construction (CIAC) (54,000)   -   (54,000)
Accumulated amortization of CIAC 1,026   -   1,026
Prepaid tap-on fees (128,898)   -   (128,898)
Customer deposits (29,175)   -   (29,175)
ADIT (164,156)   -   (164,156)

972,841   5,193,327   6,166,168
Allowance for working capital (1) 69,959   (1,882)   (D) 68,077

Rate Base 1,042,800$   5,191,445$  6,234,245$

(1) Working capital is based on the formula approach of 1/8 O&M expense

 Page 1 of 9

Docket W-1314 Sub 4
Pluris Schedule 10b

(A) Utility Plant
MBR Plant
Cost transferred from CWIP 4,884,070$
Additional costs after CWIP transfer through 7/31/2020 202,781

Total construction adjustments to Utility plant 5,086,851$

AFUDC
Estimated AFUDC at time of completion 82,094$

Under-Recovery of Return as Emergency Operator
Calculation of under-recovery from provisional rates in place as Emergency Operator 202,877$

Total proforma adjustments to Utility plant 5,371,822$

(B) Land

[…]

Total Capital 6,234,245$   100.00% -   6.50%

( C) Return on Equity
The rate of return on equity is based on the current approved returns on equity granted for both
Aqua and UI in recent rate cases.

* The construction loan required Pluris Webb Creek to fund the first $2,000,000 of construction costs before
draws would be funded by the bank.  Pluris Holdings funded that amount and it is reflected on the
Balance Sheet as intercompany; however, it more appropriately should be Equity so is added
here for purposes of the Cost of Capital calculation.

 Loan will convert to fixed rate of 4.04%

Workpapers for Rate Adjustments to Revenue, Expense, Investment
and Reserve Accounts

Pluris Webb Creek, LLC
Application for Rate Increase

Test Year Ended December 31, 2019

Proposed Cost of Capital

(Updated as of 7/31/2020)

 Page 4 of 9

Docket W-1314 Sub 4
Pluris Schedule 10d

Pluris Webb Creek, LLC
Application for Rate Increase

Test Year Ended December 31, 2019

Workpapers for Rate Adjustments to Revenue, Expense, Investment
and Reserve Accounts

Proforma Statement of Operations

Revenue Requested
Balance Proforma Proforma Increase Revenue

12/31/2019 Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance
Operating Revenue 629,511$   -$   629,511$   597,164$   1,226,676$
Operating Expenses: 94.86%
 Operation & Maintenance (O&M) 559,673   (15,054)   (A) 544,619   544,619
 Depreciation 44,750   153,097   (B) 197,847   197,847
 Amortization of CIAC (898)   -   (898)   (898)
 Taxes Other Than Income 850   -   850   745   (D) 1,595
 Income taxes -   -   -   78,287   (C) 78,287

604,375   138,043   742,418   79,032   821,450

Operating Income (Loss) 25,136$   (138,043)$   (112,906)$   518,132$   405,226$

Rate Base 1,042,800$ 6,234,245$ 6,234,245$

Rate of return 2.41% -1.81% 6.50%

(Updated as of 7/31/2020)

 Page 5 of 9

Docket W-1314 Sub 4
Pluris Schedule 10e

Pluris Webb Creek, LLC
Application for Rate Increase

Test Year Ended December 31, 2019

Adjustments to Proforma Statement of Operations

(A) O&M Expense
Adjustments to expenses

(1)   Legal - Remove invoices for WCWS acquisition (7,747)$
(2)   Travel - Remove M Gallarda travel (1,131)
(3)   Salaries/Payroll Taxes/Benefits - Allocation of Regional Manager 22,499
(4)   Corporate Management Expense - Reduction of expenses / Recalculation using actual customer count (46,896)